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2025
1. You are a student of branch. FJ]%)[ RURCEREEIRIE
Algld
Sr. No. Scale Percentage

1. Arts 29.50%

2. Commerce 40.30%

3. Science 50.30%
Chart Title

m1Arts m2Commerce = 3 Science

2) Feedback on curriculum 31¥TRIHHTARIT YT

i)  Depth of syllabus content is excellent. S ¥ATHHH EiCdE 3PpY 38,

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 90
2. Agree 102
3. Uncertain 004
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00

if) The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as my skills and my capabilities. II]%’TI@ﬁ ST
ST A T T IS DI ST & dTededT 3Had.
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 92
2. Agree 98




3. Uncertain 04
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00
ii1) The internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is excellent. S{ATHHHTRIT T Sracre Sfavfa
b (2 L G e g R
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 91
2. Agree 100
3. Uncertain 05
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00
iV) The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability. SITHT SRR dTe HRUTMTS! 31T HH
TUR P 3R
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 72
2. Agree 112
3. Uncertain 15
4. Disagree 07
5. Strongly Disagree 00
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3) Feedhack on Teaching, learning & Evaluation. TR1&or, fRi&mr WW
graR Y
i) The teachers are well prepared for the classes. aTTATSY RIS S0 WHTR TURY HaH 3RIa

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 110
2. Agree 80
3. Uncertain 05
4. Disagree 01
5. Strongly Disagree 00




i) 85 to 100% the syllabus was covered in the class.85 & 100% SWIRTHH GVl STET.

i)

iv) Teacher eveé\%ﬂme inform about your expected competgncies, £ourseQuUtcorpes %?ro ramme outcorpes.
3{Tqedr , 3 STaearer
S T S S SR e R A S

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 74
2. Agree 114
3. Uncertain 16
4. Disagree 01
5. Strongly Disagree 00

The teacher always encouraged student participation in class.Rrere =t avf T faemeat=n gy F5H Menfed Ha

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 102
2. Agree 83
3. Uncertain 11
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 102
2. Agree 83
3. Uncertain 11
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00

V) The teachers illustrate the concepts using modern tools in teaching.f?f&lﬂv‘ﬁlﬂﬁm GH?JﬁT:F YT AR B

BT WY HAN.
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 102
2. Agree 76
3. Uncertain 12
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00
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4) Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. TRITE 30T Urgrd
gfduiaRiel el SHfHum.

I) Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching and learning fRr&rot afdr

Rrgrormr ureT GURvARITST HETIfiReaT Wad WA o e

Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 109
2. Agree 89
3. Uncertain 09
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00

ii) The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful. EHICEINRIN] WWW 3for Iuanft

ST TR,

3Ted.
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 67
2. Agree 120
3. Uncertain 18
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00
iii) The library staff is cooperative and helpful.ﬁmm JeHII 3T
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 67
2. Agree 120
3. Uncertain 18
4. Disagree 00
5. Strongly Disagree 00

iv)

The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library. ﬁ%ﬁﬁHW/WH@E

AR SUAS 3MTad.



Sr. No. Scale No. of Students

v)

vi)

1. Strongly Agree 70
2. Agree 121
3. Uncertain 10
4. Disagree 02
5. Strongly Disagree 02
The classrooms are clean and well maintained. a7 ¥a=s ST YR 3med..
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 70
2. Agree 121
3. Uncertain 10
4. Disagree 02
5. Strongly Disagree 02
Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained. Ted / AT WS SATT Sqa iU Igd ST,
Sr. No. Scale No. of Students
1. Strongly Agree 70
2. Agree 121
3. Uncertain 10
4. Disagree 02
5. Strongly Disagree 02

Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. FRITG {101 GRATH Fideiaier siToer (U,

B Strongly Agree TUTIUI F5Ad MM Agree ¥5Ha Uncertain 343 WMl Disagree 3¥85d M S
100

1LLLL

quality of teaching and learning fRr&oT 3701 FRI&OT=N UM YURTITEIS Telagear Saq 9ad P Aed. Toilets /1




Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. WRITE SATT0T UrATH Glagiadia suam ifHumg.

M Agree 55T WM Uncertain 335 WM Disagree 39845 WM Strongly Disagree 3fforara 119 gt

T ToTaT GURTATEIE! Delderaar Fad 9ad a0 Hled. Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained. ST=m



M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora, Dist.-Washim
Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum/ Syllabus
Session: - 2022-2023

1. Standard of textbooks / reference books related to the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 36.8%
2. Very Good 19 57.9%
3. Average 19 5.3%
4. Poor 19 0%
Chart Title

"
m Excellent = Very Good = Average Poor

2. Relevance of units with the syllabus of courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 34.4
2. Very Good 19 51.4
3. Good 19 14.2
4, Poor 19 0

14.20%

m Excellent = Very Good = Good Poor




3. Sequence of unit in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 31.6%
2. Very Good 19 42.2%
3. Good 19 26.3%
4, Poor 19 0%
Sequence of unit in the courses...
19 responses
@ Excellent
h @ Very Good
@ Good
® Poor
4. Allocation of Credits/marks to the courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 35.30%
2. Very Good 19 40.20%
3. Good 19 25.50%
4, Poor 19 0%
0%
M Excellent
m Very Good

m Good

M Poor




5. Distribution of teaching hours among the courses component (L+P+T).

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 57.9%
3. Good 19 26.3%
4. Poor 19 0%

Distribution of teaching hours among the courses component (L+P+T)

19 responses

6. The relation between the competencies expected out of your courses and syllabus studied.

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

® Poor

B Poor

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 16.40%
2. Very Good 19 60.10%
3. Good 19 23.50%
4. Poor 19 0%
0% 16.40%
M Excellent
H Very Good
" Good




7. Possibility of self learning or extra learning through your courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 26.3%
2. Very Good 19 42.1%
3. Good 19 31.6%
4. Poor 19 0%
Possibility of self learning or extra learning through your courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@® Poor
8. Link of preceding courses and existing courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 63.2%
3. Good 19 21.1%
4. Poor 19 0%
Link of preceding courses and existing courses..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good
® Poor

15.8%




9. Workload of courses in the semester.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 47.7%
3. Good 19 31.6%
4, Poor 19 5.3%

Workload of courses in the semester..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Poor
10. Evaluation scheme designed for each courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 26.3%
2. Very Good 19 36.8%
3. Good 19 36.8%
4 Poor 19 0%
Evaluation scheme designed for each courses..

19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
® Good

@ Poor




11. Inclusion of laboratory/ field work in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 10.5%
2. Very Good 19 47.4%
3. Good 19 21.1%
4, Poor 19 21.1%
B Excellent
B Very Good
m Good
N Poor
12. Real life application of courses.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 36.8%
3. Good 19 42.1%
4, Poor 19 5.3%
Real life application of courses...
19 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

® Poor




13. Inclusion of employment or Job oriented knowledge in the courses.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 10.10%
2. Very Good 19 42.10%
3. Good 19 30.20%
4. Poor 19 17.60%
W Excellent
m Very Good
= Good
M Poor
14. Satisfaction through the study of environment science.
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 15.8%
2. Very Good 19 42.1%
3. Good 19 15.8%
4, Poor 19 5.3%
5. Not Applicable 19 21.1%
Satisfaction through the study of environment science.. @

19 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

® Good

® Poor

@ Not Applicable




15. Size of syllabus in terms of load on students.

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage
1. Excellent 19 21.1%
2. Very Good 19 26.3%
3. Good 19 47.4%
4. Poor 19 5.3%

Size of syllabus in terms of load on students..
19 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
Good
@ Poor

16. Your Opinion to present syllabus.

Sr. No. Opinion
1. Add advance topics in the present syllabus
2. Nothing
3. Bcom | sem | abhyaskram HU I
4. include the main concept's in syllabus of subject
5. Practical should be applicable
6. Overall Good
7. Best
8. Syllabus of physics subject must be change
9. Should be updated time to time.
10. Present syllabus should include skill oriented topics
11. Course will be updates
12. There must change in practical examination pattern. It should be annual.




Alumni Feedback 24-25

Alumni Feedback
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Alumni Feedback 24-25

wrtn;n yedr were you stuaying intnese coleges 7 Vi viI 9/ 1vi 41

'q-w Y AN fm- ¥

2022-23
2023-24

2024-25--

WwBrKTHY Y

Compitetive exam
MA

Educatio
competitive exam
N

M.A

217



Alumni Feedback 24-25
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Alumni Feedback 24-25
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Alumni Feedback 24-25
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Alumni Feedback 24-25

EVAIUYtigFY Y avr vl Lulicuiuiiieactlinny, icaitiily au l_D Lopy
T R

w K1 VIV VE QYMHIMTT MIMX 9|1V A LAY

3
I strongly disagree 31..J disagree 38Hd [0 Uncertain 3T -1l agree
2
1
Sylla%us is suitabletothe course. The books prescribed/listed as reference materials
a... The course/syllabus has made me interested in the s... Syllabus is
< 3
%WiléééE)\'blUUUlll) IlccuyadLK anvuutL aulllliiisu atlvlil alitu l—D L.Opy

‘fij:ﬁi:ﬁlf

k(1 AR T T R I

4
I strongly disagree 3i..lllll disagree 3¥gHd [ Uncertain I agree
3
Infrastructural facilities are available in the The environment |n the institution is conducive to
The administration is Alumni friendly. PRI Aol £ you receive
] >
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Alumni Feedback 24-25

I’éaYHfHQICIIuaLIUII 1UI1 IIIIIJIUVCIIICIIL 11 L,UIIIL,UIUIII,lCd.\.,IIIIIg, l_D L_Opy
and evaluation

NO 3 (50%)

The improvement of to
the

Syllabus should be
much familiar with
current

Nil
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Employer Feedback 2024-25

Employer Feedback -

ruplisn analytics

Name oT tmployer
11 responses

Annupurna medical
Bhoyar Ceramics
Gupta Kirana
Medical
Vittu-mauli

Rubab Cloth

Sony Cloth

Mauli Grain Whole

Shri Gajanan Daily
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Employer Feedback 2024-25
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|[Employers Feedback 2024-
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Action Taken Report
2024-25

The Feedback Analysis Committee of the college designs and collects feedback from its
stakeholders to monitor and evaluate its performance quality on curriculum and curriculum related
issues.

The feedback forms were collected from students, teachers, employers, alumni. The feedback
targets following different content for different stakeholders.

For students, it addressed curriculum and its learning related issues in terms of quality, competence,
skills. This feedback also considers other issues like delivery of curriculum by teachers. For teachers,
the feedback addressed issues like suitability the course and its need base, outcomes of the curriculum,
relationship with course content and corresponding reference material, availability of reference
materials in terms with curriculum, evaluation methods and curriculum delivery, etc. For employers, it
addressed issues like general communication skills, developing solutions to real life problems, working,
and learning of new techniques through the curriculum. For alumni, it aimed for responses on
adequateness of courses curriculum, sufficiency of syllabus content in context of current curriculum
design in context of development.

Following is the action taken on all the feedbacks taken from various stakeholders.

Sr. | Feedback Finding Action Taken

No.

1 Students Artsfacultyresponserateis Artsfacultyln chargewasinstructedto
feedbackon very low i.e. 46.20% increasetheresponseratetothestudents feedback
Curriculum

2 Teachers 42.38%teachers mentioned Thefeedbackiscommunicated to theparent
Feedbackon inclusion of laboratory work university,i.e.toincludethemoreinclusion of
Curriculum inthecoursesareveryGood. field work and laboratory.

3 36.8% teachers mentioned The feedback is communicated to the parent

through their response that, university,i.e.thecurriculumshouldbemore

‘reallifeapplicationofcourses’ realistic towards life and applicable.
are‘Verygood’.

4 Only 4.8% teachers said Thefeedbackiscommunicatedtotheparent
through their response that, university, i.e. the curriculum is good
“Inclusionofemployment or enough for employment or job oriented
Joborientedknowledgeinthe knowledge’.
courses” is ‘poor’.

5 38.2% teachers responded that, | Thefeedbackiscommunicatedtotheparent
the Satisfaction through the university, i.e. there is scope to include the
studyofenvironmentscienceis curriculumofenvironmentalstudyforeach
applicable. stream’.

5.3% teachers mentioned Thefeedbackiscommunicatedtotheparent
throughtheirresponsethat,the university, i.e. ‘the size of the syllabus

Sizeofsyllabusintermsof load should beproportionate.’
on students is ‘Large’
6 Alumni 38%studentsrespondedthat Thefeedbackiscommunicatedwithall the




Feedback

‘The relation between the
competenciesexpectedoutof your
courses and syllabus is excellent’

Facultiesandalumniassociation.

Employer
Feedback

Manora Region is belongs to
rural area. Due to this, thereis
noindustrybelongstoManora
area.

College have taken initiative regarding
Employersfeedback,collegesendfeedback link
to the shopping centres and local
entrepreneursandcollectthe data.
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